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SITUATION,

Pilot lowntains, Western Nevada, 14 miles by fair auto-road east
of Mina, & gtation on Southern Paseifie R, R, branch line, standard
gauge, Rlevation at iina, 4650!', Elevation at Drew's camp, 81007,
Latitude 38° 23' morth, longitude 117° 55' west, Reference: Tonopah
Quadrangle topographic sheet,

CLAINS & AREAS,

Hine full claims and one fraction, éll unpatented, two of them
unrecorded, One water-right, distent about & mile from nearest point
on mining eleims, The amount of water appropriated is 4 miners
inches (44 gallong per minute),

OFNERSHIP,

During the period of relatively high prices for quicksilver
(1916-1920) the property was worked by leasers, 1t has recently
reverted to A, W, Drew, ome of the original loeators, subjeet to

an indebtedness of about $5,000, due Hov, 10, 1922,

V1BIT.

1 spent three days on the groumd, Nov, 3-5, 1922, accompanied by
prew, W. ¢, Hammon went to the property with me and remsined dur-
ing the first two days of my visit, On Nov, 3rd, we examined the
main anﬁer#ground workings, the weather being unfavorable for ex-
aminstion of the surface, On Tov, 4th we completed our investiga-
tion of the wnderzround workings and spent the afternoon on the sur-
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feee, visiting also at the Silvertip and Foxd groups, On Nov, Oth
1 sampled the dumps of retorted material which Drew elaims will
contain 4000 toms aversging $30, onow fell on the firet day. The
pecond and third days were pleasent with mean femperature a 1lit-
tle below the freezing point, '

TOPOGRATHY,

mowntainous but not especially rugged, The main work-
ings are situwated within 300 feet of & saddle from which the growd
slopes east and west, about one foot of drop to ten fest in hori-
gontal 4istance, No practicable tumel-sites, There are ridges
of low reliefl %o the nm and south of the center line of the
property.

GREOLOGY,

See U, 5., 6. 5. Bulletin 620-n, “some (immebar Depos-
ite in Jestern Jevals" by Adolph nopf, published 1915, This pub-
liestion can probably be obtained fron the San Framelsco branch
office of the Geologieal Survey in the Cuetom House buildinmg, I
rued be borme im mind that Imopf's observations on the Drew prop-
erty were made before any wndergrounl work had been done,

znopf classifies the country rock at the DHrew uine (Red
pevil vrospect) as "graywacke"”, & none whieh is losing f{avor on
account of its wile snd rather imdefinite apylication, The roek
18 evidently derived from the puleczoic limestones of the region
by vartial silieification, Alteration accompanied by intense
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kaolinization oceurs over a width of about 200 feet extending
southeast from the saidle near the main workings, a distance of
1200 feet., Crosseuts in the undergrownd workings disclose bodies
of wnkeolinized but silicified linestone which ccour within the
ksolinized mass, In some places these bodies cometitute the hange
ing well of ore~-shoots which have been mined,

OHE BHOOTS.

The ore cceurs in smell variously shaped shoets in the
kaolinized mass, The mexirum wilth as reported by Drew is 17
feet, 7The strike of the shoots variers from N.80 @, %o ¥W. 55 H,
The 6.3.;5 is to the north and varies between 40 and 65 degrees,
The ore-shoots appear to conform in strike and dip with the en
closing limestone, The approxivate alignment of stopes 2, 3 and
4 indicates s rather well defined channel of ore deposition with
short offsets into the foot-wall as the channel approaches the
surface, This chenmnel pitches west whereas the one om the sast
gide of the main shaft, - to juige from the shape of atope o,
1, - pitches northeast, Purther crosscutting is required in
order to fully determine the tremd of these ninersalizing chan-
nels, As all the work done at the main workings is well within
the hanging wall, or nortd helf of the keolinized zone, 1% is
guite possible that other chamnels may occur in the foot-wall,
or soutl balf of thie monme in close proximity to the rain worke
ings,

1 quote the Tollowing fwom XKnopf on the subjeet of
t‘wﬁﬂ



probable continuity of the ore in depth: "The geologie features
of the deposits appear to be favorable to persistence of the ore
in depth of the grade anl charseter of that at the outerop, for
the minsralization is obviously of a kind in whieh the depvosition
of the cimnaber wap not dependent on lmmedinte proximity to the
surface, as it ls, for example, uﬁmam.zwr deposits that are
formed at the vents of hot springs,”

The high degree of solubility of cinmabar in almiina
solutions however would probebly limit ite ocowrronce te the rela-
tively cool rockm near the earth's surfacs, aia&'::h&;p%h of 1000 to
2000 feet in regioms which have not undergone a great amount of
eroaion,

THE ORE,

Bright red, smorvhous cinnebar occurs a8 swall partisles
veinlete and bunches in kmolinimed material, ususlly sccompanied
by limonite end in certain localities, mangenese oxide end guarts.
it is present in a fow places aam?am e %%iﬂtt?:?gmwﬁm Uhe
accompanied by lkaolinization, Copper earbonates were observed in

one of the smaller dvmps,

MAPS,
fa) Claim mep of Drew iine, showing also the approxi-
nate position of Ford and Silvertip groups, not considered in this
report,
| {b) Plan of Drew iidine, Full lines represent workings

Surveyed with Brunton compass, - distances paced, Dotted lines
ok



represent workings which are iInaccessible or were noet surveyed.
There iz a cave in the main dhaft (incline) between the 100 and
150 foot levels which blocks accese to the lower part of the
mine, but the 150 foot level is accessidble thru the 140 foot
level up %o within & few feet of the shaft, A part of stope e,
3 is aaaa«mi‘bla from the 140 feot level.

DEVELOPMENT, ,

The maln workings connist of one ineline shaft, 200 feetd
deeyp, dipping 45 degreen; about 1400 feet of drifts and crosscuts,
900 feet of which is acceseible; and sbout 300 feet of raises and
winzes of which 200 feet is accessible, There are two Ho-foot
verticsl shafts with s smell amount of drifting and open eutting
eagt of mmin workings, Undergrousd openings total about 2100
linear feot.

SAMPLIEG,

There is no ore exposed in the undergreound workings,
The best showing is acvess a pillar in stops lio, 3 where sample
{295 guve 0,82 ¢ percury anl emall amounts of gold, eilver and
lead across a width of fowr feet, A deseripiion of the sample -
cut from foot-wall o hanging wall follows:

0.5' Eeolinized with small patehes HE S (looks super-

fiedal),
1.8 8lightly sltered barren limestoge.
@.4" Limenite with a 1ittle kmoliniged raterisl, large
~Dw



patehen HE S
0,9" Xaolinized material and limomite, very 1ittle ¥ g B,
1.0' Xeolinized materiasl, veimlets of manganese oxile and
quartz, very little °5 S-
Sample #3800 is selected silimions material fyom a roise above the
140 foot level, The remaining samples are from the dumps of ore
which hed been treated in the retorts, Dump semples averaged 120
1bs*in weight, The larger pieces were broken with hammers and the
samyles quarted on canvas fo about 59 1bs. aplece and brought to
Tonopah for assay, At the sossy office the samples wers crushed
to four-mesh before further cutting down,

ABBAYS,

Leal was detormined by the molyblate (wet) methed., lere
eury was deternined by the gravimetric method described in Fur.
man'a"Practical Assaying” in which the metal is volatilized and
precipitated on silver dHil, The lead snd mercury assaye were
run in my presence and I cheeked a part of the mervewry sssays,
using & separste spparatus,

Smplﬂ wid .

298 Described wader'sampling” 4,0 1.40 1,95 0.3%0.82
294 Open eub at portel of
- erosseut on Uilvertip

_ growuph 5,0 12,00 B.40
295 $000 Gou Luip of retorted

material,nain trench, - 5,80 2,81 0.8%0.08
£96 pame,small trenches, - 1,60 2.,%2 1,10 0,19
297 600 ton dump retorted

 meterisl,surface trenches, - 0.40 0,40 Tx, 0,03
ggg a}zgsa% tma m?ﬁ elpe - 0,60 0,60 @ﬁ'ﬁ 0,04
Y & on noar lowsr
retoris - 0.40 0,40 04:50 0,10
%00 Deseribed umder "Sampling® - 0.60 0,80
-l



BQUIPIFNT .

One Pairbenks-iorse, 6 H,P, Z-type boist st main worke
ings, Good condition, '

Tour D-type retorts, capueity 650 11:#‘13&1' 12 hours each,
Good comlibion,

Twelve O-type, or pipe, retorts, sapsecity Bo0o 1ibs. per
12 hours each, Palr comiition,

Two one-room wooden bulldings and three two-nman tents,
Pailr conmlition, |

Cooking renge smd utensils, blseksmith outfit, one mine
ear, two wheel-barrows, one 800 1b, sinking bueket, one maller
bucket, one whim, hani teools, rails ete,

About 150 corde of wood is piled at the dD-type reterts,

PAST FTRODUCTION,

This is estimated by nrew 2t J250,000 from 1916 Yo 1920
with quicksilver at en average price of $110, per 75 1b. flask,
Ag the total production for the state of Neveda dwring g four

vosrs, 1916-1919, is given by F. L. Ronsome in "illneral Resonrees,
10319" asp 4995 flasks valued at {572,639, the output of the Drew
tiine has probably beem overestimated,

conTs,

%o records from which I could Pfigure cost of produstion
were available to me st the time of ny vieit, 1t is probable that
the operators of 1916-20 required at lesst 2 1/2 percent ore in

u?-



order to show a profit, Uith more economical treatument plant it
is probable thet 1 1/2 percent ore can be profitably worked, prow
vided such ore can be developed at a cost of less than 512, per
ton, Figuwring 200 feet of shaft at $80 per foot axd 1700 feet
of drifting, ralsing ete. at §12 per foot and dividing by the tons
reported as produced, 1 obtain a development cost of 411,09 per
ton, The development item is bound to be greater than the ag-
gregate of mining, treatment end genersl ezpenmse because of the
srall size and irregular aia’t_:rimﬁi;m of the ore bodles,

The cost of labor amd supplies will be spvroximately
the same as in the neighborhoed of goleomia with whieh you rara
faniliar, WJood delivered at the retorts should net cost over $12
pexr cord,

HZIGHBORING NIKES,

{a) 3ina Mercwry Co,, the stock of which is owned by
We W, Booth, H, J. Sedtz, A, A, Frevert, Ralph Jardell and Albert
dardell, all of Tonopah, Nevada, has three Lractionsl claivs git-
nated aboub ome mile west of Drew's camp, There is an 80 foob
inoline shaft with 210 feet of drifting st the bottom, 4 part
of the drift is sald to show ore carrying et least 1 1/2 4 ng.
There hag been comparatively 1itile stoping, The production from
1918 to 1928, ae given me by Seltz, totaled 904 flagks valued at
64,289,

(b} Lost steers iine owned by Charlss xeough, of ien-
hattan, Teveds, las 13 ¢laime which surrouni those of the ins
.



dereury Co, on the east, south and west, Xeough e¢laims rather ox-
tengive surfece showings of low grede ore, aboul 0.5 per cent Hg,
There are shallow wnderground workings dbut these are reported to

be in poor repair, Production is estimated a¥ $50,000,

The camp aml retorts which serve both properties are
gituated in a sheltored spot ot an altitule of 7200 feet, 1 walk-
ed over apare of 4he surface but mads no attenpt at en examine.
tion, Both propertiss are offered for sale, For terms, mee ny
letter o W, C. Barmon, dated Tov, 6, 1922,

GERERAL CONSIDIERATIONS,

The property is situated at & high altituie and night be
diffienlt to operate dwring e severe winter, 7The roal whieh
sexrves the camp will require s certain amouwnt of repair and up-
keep, Water musSt be brought from & distance of one mile, The
nearest electric power transmission line is abeut five miles to
the morth, Some retimbering rmat be done before all the workings
are mede sccesaible, It will be necesmsary to bring in skilled
rotord and furnace men from Califernis.

There is & plentiful supply of cedar on the claims, some
of which is suitable for stulles and the remeinder will serve as
fuel, Puel oil will probably be cheaper than wood for an opera-
tion of more tham 25 tone per day, The gromwnd in the vieinity of
the main ehaft is very eacy %o work snd stends well 1f kept dry.
The wmkaolinized limestone ig harl and will reouire conpressor
vlant for sinking and dyriféing, There i a canp which will house
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glx nen and & cook, A4 sharp rise in the price of quickesilver has
resmulted from the passage of the Fordney - leCumber tariff bill,

TERNS,

See correspondence with A, ¥, Drew, A Bl% interest is
offered for 05000 sdvanced on or before Kov, 10, 1922, I have not
learned the sum at which the remsining 494 is held,

COECLUBION,

gince there is mo ore now exposed and the dunps of re-
torted nmaterial have proved toe low grade to offer proumise of pro-
fitadble extraction on geld and silver, a2 contrelling interest in
the property would be & doubtful asset, amd 1 deo net feel that
it would be prudent to pdvence (5000 Yo secwre sugh interest, The
situation would be different if the derand for quickeilver pros.
pocts excecded the supply. Apperently it does not, 1 recommend
however that the Drew property de further considered in connect-
fop with the Iine leroury and Lost Steers groups should these lat-
ter ever be tolken under option by you,

Respectfully submitted

Eoverber B8, 1982,

(e



C. W. SPARK
Assayer and Chemist

ONOPAH ASSAY OFF'CE o domt R

Prompt and CaE{ul Attention

Given to Samples by Mail

or Express

Control and Umpire Assays

a SJpecialty

AND

ELECTRIC SHOP

Electrical Engincer

Eleetric Supplies
House Wiring
Motor and Transformer Repairing
Installations a Specialty

Tonopah, Nevada Hov 6, 1922
P. Q. BQX 778
M A . W. Nevberzy . 'y,
) ‘ |  PER TON OF 2000 POUNDS T
MARK | GOLD SILVER RS ) || roTALvaLuE
; Ounces I Value Ounces ‘ Value COPPER LEAD Mer SRR
e = | R W S = aloaal s — ||
ni 203 | « 07 1.40 | 493 | \ 3% 825 |
i
# 294 « 60 12.00 Ds U \
\
# 295 W19 | 3,80 | 2,81 . 8 05
# 296 +08 1.60 2:72 ' 1.1 ed®
# 297 « 02 « 40 s 40 b if o 038
‘ |
4 298 03 60 80 | | o? 04 |
\ !
# 299 @ Q?; @ 40 ) ‘i‘) @ 5 o 10
# 300 i @ 03 (] ﬁg ] BQ = ‘
\
Gold at._..j_;$20.00 Vper 0Z. CHARGES x

Silver at..____ DEer 0%,
Lisad abe. o perilb.
Copper at—. ... —per 1b.
Tungsten at_.__.__.__per unit

Zine at_ — . perlb

Assayer



WATER RIGHT

CLAIN NMAP oF DREW NMINE

MINERAL CounNTyY, NEVADA.

Nov 1922, ScaLe1=s000

From skelch made by A W.Drew.
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6000 OC54 (2600)
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

ABBOT A. HANKS
CHEMIST, ASSAYER, METALLURGIST
624 SACRAMENTO STREET

SAN FrRANcIsco, lovember 14 1922

SAMPLE OF DEPOSITED BY

QR K W P Hammon
Tabts. No Mark ‘GOLD, per ton of 2,000 Ibs. | SILVER, per ton of 2,000 Ibs. Pe nt
- = i ¥ ’ ! ¥ : i T_roy (Ex_nc_e-s _J Value @ $20.67 oz._ Troy Ounoes_ Value @_d;’ I c. 0Z. S
‘ ! | 8 $
| | | | i
" ‘ ‘ ‘
84646 #293 ‘ | | Mercury 0.985%
‘ |
47 294 .58 | 11.98 | 482 4e82 |
. 1
48 | 297 | | | liercury 0.03p
\ \ \
‘ | | |
|
\
‘ \ ‘
MRG



600 0054 (rho0)

Sen Frencisco, Celifornie,
Hovember iﬁ. 1028,

%’o Ae We Drow
% My Go He Hollmenn,

San Prancisco, %gi}.fcm.a-.
Deax lre Drow:
I telegraophed you this morning ss follows:

“ggtgaw eogg;uﬂoﬂ not t% prgaaaﬂ ﬁtﬁ;
.th Drew g agreemont ond scoordin
am writing you care Gs I, Hellman todoy,
Lleo om moi ing copy of cume snd returne
ing Borbash letter to you at Reno,”

After o careful study and consideration of
the information we have obtained and the conditions, weo
nave goncluded that we would not care to tole over your
Drow Dugg claims. There are many features that ontored
into our study of the situantion and taken together with the
short time olement sllowed, we Aid not feel tified in
proceeding further under your agreement,

A I sdviced you by telegroph tide morning,
I heve mailed to ﬁu at Rono, Nevade o copy of this letter
and the original lettor signed by you and lire Derbash coverw
Ing an extension to you.

Any time that you may be ia San Prancisco I
will be gled to disouss this matter with you.

Very traly yours,

WOHIR,.

GC1 AW Ta Drow,Rono
Gnﬁcﬁ@m 2



6000 05t (3b00)

San Prancisce, California,
November 10, 1922,

Hre As We ﬂlewlbarry;

Géldeh Hotel, "SPECIAL DRLIVERY"

~ Reno,» Jevada,
Dear Andy:-

Last night after a conference with my father I
telegraphed you as follows:

"Congldering your recommendation regarde

ing Five thousand doller payment we

will advise owner we will not care to
proceed further. Referring your letter
Hovember sixth considering we 4o not wish

to proceed with above property we would not
be interccted in new options you secured.
In this conneclion we do not wish to present
your letter as you request but suggest you
take malter up direct ~Stops We zlso have
coricluled not to go ahead with big vein at
this times Suggest you discountinue investie
gation and bill on us for expenses.

Am writing«"

From the several reports you sent in relative to
the size of the dump, how your assays ren on the same and how
ihe stope sample agsayed, we concluded that we were not Jus-
tified with proceeding with Mr. Drew's quicksilver property.
Iy father's only interest in this property was that if the
large vein was to his liking, the gquioksilver property then
would be a poseible asset, as all the comp facilities were
located on the quicksilver property, end gecondly it might be
srranged so that the same orgsnization could operate hoth
nroperties, Now that we have decided we do not want to
proceed with the big vein at this time, it certainly would not
be wise for us to sdwvance lr, Drew anything on his property
pending further possible investigation by us.

For your information and if you care to use the same,
IIrey Drew writes me as per the following copy:

"I have had & talk with lr. Barbash snd
he has consented to extend an option on the property
as fTollows: On or before the fifteenth of November,
1922, a payment of [2500,00 cash and the balance of
+8600,00 to be paid within twelve months, or on or
before the fifteenth of November, 1922 & cash pay-
ment of $1000,00 and the balance of $54000.00 to be
paid within sixty days,



HMre Ae We Hewberry - 5 - November 10, 1922,

"I am having Mrs; Barbash sign this
letter with me so as to make everything satise
factory.”
' (Sig}&d) As We Drew

Benjs Barbash,”

not

I an sorry that I could/do as you reguested, that is
pregsent the Tiret two pages of your letter of Hovember 6th to
lirse Pred Bradley, There are some very particular reasons why
this could not be done, but I assure I considered the matter
very serilously before wiring you. I regret I had to refuse
and sincerely hope I bave not delayed to such an extent in
ansiering you that it will coume you any considernble enmbarrasse
Henes

Please do not hesitate to commmicate with ne and
if there ig any way that I can help, T most certeinly want to
do B0s 48 I wired you, I suggest thaet you present your
options direct to whoever you nmoy wish to and, of course, now
that we have releused the Drew property il it will be of any
use to you with the informetion I have enclosed,; vou asre free
to have it and use what ianformation you hsave obtained.

Very truly yours,

WCH:Ra
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Tonopah,Nevada, November 8, 1922,

We C. Hammon,

San Pranecisco, Califs

Cammot recommend advance $5,000 on property. Advise you to

retain option gold silver property pending further investigation.

A. W, Newberry,



00 0056 (36c0)

W. C. HAMMON
THE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.

San FPrancisco, California,
November 8, 1922,

Mr. W. P. Hammon,
The Insurance Exchange,
San Prancisco, Calif.

Dear Father:
The following is a copy of a letter I received
yesterday morning from Mr. Newberry:

Mina, Nevada, Nov. 6, 1922,
Dear Wen:

Received your note re payments to Drew for
hotel, etc.

Left machine this A. M. at Keough property
and walked over Drew!s "Traveler" claim and two unre-
corded claims to main workings on "Red Devil". Am
asking Drew to mail you a specimen from small open-
cut on "Traveler” claim. I saw no cinnebar between
this point and the "Red Devil" but as this ground
is in line between Keough's and "Red Devil" it may be
worth prospecting,

Took five samples from dumps. It is impos-
sible to estimate the tonnage closely because the
mine dump covers a part of the larger furnace dump
and the ground beneath is very irregular, but I think
2600 to 3,000 tons is nearer than Drew's estimate of
4,000. Shall wire you the average of these dump
samples giving results in the following order:

Gold $§ per ton
Silver 0z. per ton
Quicksilver, per cent
Lead, per cent

I took about 600 1lbs. in all from dumps. In
cage I resample, shall dig some new trenches and take
four times this amount. The cost of doing this will
be about $250 - $300 including my time, and it will
require 2 to 3 days. Still I believe the expense is
justified if the samples I took today come up to Drew's
claims for these dumps.

Shall try to get further dope on the Quick=-
silver situation at Tonopsh. Got figures for Nevada
production 1916-20 and if correct -- they are likely
to be low because operators do not take the trouble
to report in full -- Drew's mine produced 2/5 (40%)
of all quick made in Neveda during these years. This
agsumes Drew's estimate of $250,000 to be correct.

Sincerely,
A. W. Newberry."



W. C. HAMMON
THE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.

Mr. W. P. Hammon - 2- November 8, 1922,

Yesterday afternoon I received a code telegram from
Mr. Newberry, who is at Tonopsh. Translsted it reads as

follows:
"Ore on the dumps averages $2.26 gold,
2 oz, 6 dwt. silver, 1.9 lbs. per ton
of 2000 lbs. quicksilver, 17 1lbs. to the
ton of 2000 lbs. lead. Have mailed
important information to you early this
morning.”

This telegram refers to the sampling of the dump on the Drew
guicksilver property.
In reply to lir. Newberry's telegram I wired:

"Your telegram received. I believe best to
wait until information you mailed is re-
ceived before making any expression. Did
you have the sample of the large vein assayed?
Are you planning to report hy telegraph as
per our discussion Saturday evening?"

and this morning I am in receipt of a telegram from him reading
as follows: .

"Five feet of large vein assayed twelve
dollars gold five and four tenths ounces
gilver-Stop. Stope sample assayed one
doller forty cents gold, one snd ninety-
three hundredths ounces silver, three-
tenths per cent lead,eighty-two hundredths
per cent mercury-Stop. Nothing further to
telegraph. Shall mail report about Thursday."

This is quite a surprise to me because as I have al-
ready told you I did not consider the large vein as appearing

very promising. The sample was taken across 5 ft. of the vein

exposed in an open cut leading to a cross cut tunnel on the vein.
We had been meking a surface examination of this big vein and

as it was growing late we asked Mr. Drew to show us what he con-
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gsidered to be the best part of the vein exposed, the idea being
that if the best part he conld show us did not run well, then
there wag nothing in this vein that would attract us. What he
showed us did not seem very likely, but the assay certainly shows
that the physical appearance is not an indicator of value.

I have not received the letter whichMr. Newberry ad-
vised in his telegram that he had mailed early yesterday morning,
but I should receive it sometime today.

Mr. Newberry's sampling and study of the gquicksilver
property mey show that property in a better light. My opinion
now is that it will not hold up to what would be an attractive
property for us to consider. First,the tonnage in the dump is
not fhere as indicasted in Mr. Newberry's letter, and secondly,
it falls down on assays in gold and silver. Also Mr. Newberry's
telegram received this morning indicates that a sample across
what seemed the most likely exposure of ore in place underground
will not assay as Mr. Drew thought it would.

Yery truly yours,

WCE: R %WMM
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THE DREW - BUGG PROPERTY
e e

Loecated in the Cinnabar Mining Distriect, 12 miles from
Mina, Nevada, - 14 claims in all (mot all adjoining) as follows:

Seven (7) Quicksilver claims with additional water
rights of 4 miners' inches.

Four (4) additionsl quicksilver claims in a group
ad joining the group of seven.

A silver group of two (2) elaims lying about 300 ft.
northwest of the Cinnabar Group. This latter
group has an abundence of water and springs.
The elevation is 7000ft. and there are good roads from
Mina to the property. There is a abundance of timber suitable

for stulls. There are 150 cords of wood cut and ready for use

in the furnaces.

EQUIPMENT; Accommodations complete for thirty (30)
men. There are fourteen (14) furnaces having a capacity of
10 tons in sall, Twelve of these furnaces are in A-1l condition

and the remaining two can be put in first-class condition with
& small amount of work. One Haynes Touring Car in good condi-
tion, except the clutch.

At this mine the ore makes in fissures in the lime-
stone that ecut the formation but follow the bedding planes on
the dips. The ores of the mine are peculiar because of the
rresence of precious and base metels with the mercury. An analy-
gis of a sample of the typical ores of the mine show the presence
of 7% mercury - $7.00 in gold - 13 ozs. silver and variable
amounts of lead; also a small percentage of both zine and anti-
mony. All of these metals remain in the rejects from the

furnace.
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There are 4,000 tons of rejeqts on the dump that are
claimed to be worth $30.00 per ton; 35 tons of 5% to 6% ore in
the ore house; 250 tons blocked out between the 150 ft. and
100 ft. level that will run 4% and seversal faces in ore that
will run 7 to 8%.

The development consists of s shaft 200 ft. deep.

On the 100 ft. level there is a drift east 125 ft. and s drift
west 150 ft. On the 150 ft. level there is a drift east of
70 £t. and west of 250 ft, On the 200 ft. level there is a
drift east of 80 ft. and one west of.275 ft. Also on the

200 ft. level in the west drift there is & winze down 40 ft,

Por the two claims comprising the silver group the
development consists of a 40 ft. drift tunnel, at the mouth of
which two or three tons of ore carrying gold, silver and lead
valued at $80.00 are stacked.

Mr. Drew's proposition is as follows; He has
borrowed money, giving the property as security. His loan be-
comes due onNovember 10th. Mr. Drew-offers & 51% interest in
this property for $5,000. payable on or before Nov. 10th in
order that he may meet his obligation. He will permit the
$5,000. to be deducted from the first proceeds derived from the
treatment of ores already on hsand. Mr. Drew is also amisble
to & consolidation of this Property with his adjoining property,
which we now have under option and awaiting examination,

Mr., Drew's address is as follows:

A. W. Drew,

978 Ellis St., San Prancisco,
Telephone - Pranklin 4984,





